TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vitruva, Inc.		08/31/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iCIMS, Inc.
Doing Business As:	Jobmagic
Street Address:	90 Matawan Road
Internal Address:	Parkway 120, 5th Floor
City:	Matawan
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07747
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3830643	JOBMAGIC
Registration Number:	3425993	VITRUVA
Registration Number:	3549187	RED SPOT
Registration Number:	3553080	JOBS WITHOUT SEARCHING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156653165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-665-3097

Email: maribeth.wechsler@obermayer.com

Correspondent Name: Maribeth C. Wechsler
Address Line 1: 1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0001

01 a 10.00 00.0040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41425-0006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maribeth C. Wechsler	
Signature:	/MCW/	
Date:	09/05/2012	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Vitruva iCIMS Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Vitruva iCIMS Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Vitruva iCIMS Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif source=Vitruva iCIMS Assignment of Trademarks#page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, made, executed and delivered as of August 31, 2012 ("Assignment of Trademarks") by and between VITRUVA INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and iCIMS, INC., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2012 between Assignor and Assignee (herein the "Agreement") has agreed to convey, assign and deliver the trademarks which are listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "Trademarks"), to the Assignee;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignee is the successor to the business of Assignor connected with the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee now desire to carry out the intent and purpose of the Agreement by Assignor's execution and delivery of this instrument.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged and accepted, Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers unto Assignee and its successors and assigns, any and all of its right, title and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to the Trademarks including all rights of recovery for the infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the Trademarks.

This Assignment of Trademarks is intended to implement the provisions of the Agreement and shall not be construed to enhance, extend or limit the rights or obligations of Assignor or Assignee thereunder.

This Assignment of Trademarks may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademarks has been duly executed and delivered on behalf of the parties as of the date first above written.

VITRUVA, Inc., Assignor

Name Jindrich Liska, Plesident

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Selfetts

INOTARIAE SEALI

A JOSECH U. JUNIALUE Notacy Public INV COMMISSION EXPLIES: 94517

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademarks has been duly executed and delivered on behalf of the parties as of the date first above written.

iCIMS, Inc., Assignee

Name Colin Day

President and Chief Executive Officer

Seneral Counsel's Office Initialis & Data 8/2/12

SCHEDULE A

<u>UNITED STATES</u>

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg No.	Reg Date
JOBMAGIC, Standard Character Mark	3830643	August 10, 2010
VITRUVA, Standard Character Mark	3425993	May 13, 2008
RED SPOT, Standard Character Mark	3549187	December 23, 2008
JOBS WITHOUT SEARCHING, Standard Character Mark	3553080	December 30, 2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0006

RECORDED: 09/05/2012